The following persons, directly or indirectly, have an interest in the Company’s capital or voting rights which is notifiable under

English Law:
   As at the date of this Document   On Admission

   Percentage
   Number   Percentage   Number   of Enlarged
   of Existing   of Existing   of New   Share Capital
   Ordinary   Ordinary   Ordinary   (as defined
Name   Shares   Shares (%)   Shares   below) (%)

Hargreaves Lansdown (Nominees) Limited   4,777,531,276   38.50%   9,555,057   3.66%
HDSL Nominees Limited   2,376,963,654   19.16%   4,753,925   1.82%
Mr Antos Glogowski*   1,966,244,971*   15.85%   11,535,921   4.42%
Barclays Direct Investing Nominees Limited   1,266,815,016   10.21%   2,533,630   0.97%
Interactive Investor Services Nominees Limited   1,083,662,469   8.73%   2,167,323   0.83%
Lawshare Nominees Limited   502,228,936   4.05%   1,004,456   0.38%
Yorkshire Cancer Research   –   –   32,382,330   12.40%
Finance Yorkshire Seedcorn Fund   –   –   24,437,410   9.36%
Rose Noble Limited   –   –   15,195,532   5.82%
Dawn Coverley   –   –   13,359,042*   5.12%
University of Sheffield   –   –   11,128,058   4.26%
University of Leeds   –   –   11,128,058   4.26%
University of York   –   –   8,195,045   3.14%

*   indirect shareholding held beneficially through nominees.

   this includes the 2019 Warrants (as defined below) which may be exercised on Admission
*   this includes 7,055,548 shares which are held by Dawn Coverley’s husband, Justin Ainscough, a founder scientist of Cizzle Biotechnology

   2.1.3   Key Managing Directors
   The Company’s board of directors (“Board”) is comprised of Allan Syms (Non-Executive Chairman), Martin Lampshire (Non-

Executive Director) and John Treacy (Non-Executive Director) (“Directors” and each a “Director”). Dawn Coverley is the sole

[…]

in the management or conduct of the affairs of any company; or

   9.2.8   had any previous name.

9.3   None of the Directors or the Proposed Directors have any material conflicts of interest between any
duties owed to the Company and their private interests and/or other duties.

A1: 12.2

146

10.   SIGNIFICANT SHAREHOLDERS

10.1 Save as disclosed in sub-paragraph 7.1 above the Company is only aware of the following persons
who, at the date of this Prospectus and immediately following Admission, represent an interest (within
the meaning of Chapter 5 of the Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules) directly or indirectly,
jointly or severally in 3 per cent. or more of the Company’s issued share capital or could exercise control
over the Company:

   At the date of   On
   this Document   Admission
Name No. of Issued % of No. of New % of

Existing Existing Ordinary Enlarged
Ordinary Share Shares Share

Shares Capital Capital

Hargreaves Lansdown (Nominees) Limited 4,777,531,276 38.50% 9,555,057 3.66%
HDSL Nominees Limited 2,376,963,654 19.16% 4,753,925 1.82%
Mr Antos Glogowski* 1,966,244,971* 15.85% 11,535,921 4.42%
Barclays Direct Investing Nominees Limited 1,266,815,016 10.21% 2,533,630 0.97%
Interactive Investor Services Nominees Limited 1,083,662,469 8.73% 2,167,323 0.83%
Lawshare Nominees Limited 502,228,936 4.05% 1,004,456 0.38%
Yorkshire Cancer Research – – 32,382,330 12.40%
Finance Yorkshire Seedcorn Fund – – 24,437,410 9.36%
Rose Noble Limited – – 15,195,532 5.82%
Dawn Coverley 13,359,042* 5.12%
University of Sheffield – – 11,128,058 4.26%
University of Leeds – – 11,128,058 4.26%
University of York – – 8,195,045 3.14%

*   indirect shareholding held beneficially through nominees.

   this includes the 2019 Warrants (as defined below) which may be exercised on Admission

*   this includes 7,055,548 shares which are held by Dawn Coverley’s husband, Justin Ainscough, a founder scientist of Cizzle
Biotechnology

10.2 None of the Directors, Proposed Directors, members of the senior management team nor any persons
named in sub-paragraph 10.1 above has voting rights which are different to any other Shareholder.

11.   SHARE INCENTIVE SCHEMES
   11.1   The Group has an Enterprise Management Incentive Share Option Scheme (“EMI Scheme”)